
Illinois Community College Board

REGISTERED STUDENTS WHO USED SERVICES

Unduplicated Count of Students with Disabilities

Based on Type of Primary Disability

Fiscal Year 2011

Unduplicated Unduplicated Unduplicated Unduplicated Unduplicated Overall

Unduplicated Blind/Low Acquired Deaf/Hard of Unduplicated Unduplicated Unduplicated Unduplicated Unduplicated Speech/Language Systemic/Chronic Unduplicated Unduplicated Duplicated

District College ADHD Vision Brain Injury Hearing Deaf-Blind Developmental Learning Mobility Psychological  Impairment Health Problems Other Disability Total Total

503 Black Hawk 13 3 2 5 0 1 93 11 7 0 3 0 138 247

508 Chicago (52) (53) (11) (23) (1) (15) (307) (50) (84) (0) (48) (0) (644) (729)

Daley 4 5 1 4 0 1 44 6 10 0 5 0 80 94

Kennedy-King 4 3 2 2 0 0 46 7 9 0 10 0 83 89

Malcolm X 5 6 2 1 0 5 42 5 13 0 6 0 85 93

Olive-Harvey 4 4 0 4 0 5 39 4 8 0 5 0 73 90

Truman 12 3 0 3 1 0 55 2 21 0 9 0 106 109

Washington 20 31 6 8 0 4 70 24 20 0 11 0 194 224

Wilbur Wright 3 1 0 1 0 0 11 2 3 0 2 0 23 30

507 Danville 24 3 5 2 0 10 63 8 16 0 6 0 137 137

502 DuPage 289 15 14 39 2 44 520 41 271 25 30 0 1,290 1,611

509 Elgin 84 4 2 16 0 12 220 23 77 3 56 0 497 671

512 Harper 108 2 5 31 0 3 196 10 96 0 25 0 476 595

540 Heartland 21 9 3 5 1 5 70 7 35 4 15 0 175 250

519 Highland 32 5 7 5 0 8 56 10 13 0 20 0 156 221

514 Illinois Central 74 23 12 18 0 7 219 45 60 0 21 0 479 479

529 Illinois Eastern (13) (2) (3) (2) (0) (7) (115) (2) (17) (0) (112) (0) (273) (416)

Frontier 3 0 1 0 0 1 15 0 1 0 7 0 28 43

Lincoln Trail 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 1 0 5 0 11 13

Olney 10 2 1 2 0 6 76 1 15 0 96 0 209 329

Wabash Valley 0 0 1 0 0 0 19 1 0 0 4 0 25 31

513 Illinois Valley 24 5 2 2 0 0 54 8 26 0 15 0 136 185

525 Joliet 130 14 14 37 0 20 218 39 82 0 45 0 599 793

520 Kankakee 18 3 4 5 0 7 93 4 34 1 7 0 176 223

501 Kaskaskia 9 4 0 2 0 1 65 6 6 0 10 0 103 107

523 Kishwaukee 15 7 2 5 1 8 62 2 24 0 7 0 133 167

532 Lake County 102 17 3 23 1 16 180 23 99 4 45 0 513 931

517 Lake Land 9 4 2 1 0 0 64 3 8 0 8 0 99 99

536 Lewis & Clark 17 5 5 4 0 10 163 9 36 3 29 0 281 357

526 Lincoln Land 41 8 7 9 0 4 111 13 34 0 24 0 251 319

530 Logan 56 7 5 6 0 0 102 12 15 0 10 0 213 276

528 McHenry 32 2 14 12 0 6 154 20 48 0 12 0 300 382

524 Moraine Valley 54 12 8 27 0 13 395 23 98 0 68 0 698 819

527 Morton 5 6 4 8 0 1 51 5 17 0 9 0 106 117

535 Oakton 107 6 2 10 0 14 266 29 133 4 38 0 609 833

505 Parkland 121 10 8 10 0 37 199 16 104 1 20 0 526 769

515 Prairie State 18 3 2 18 0 7 82 12 37 1 33 0 213 213

521 Rend Lake 5 1 4 9 1 0 37 5 16 0 12 0 90 103

537 Richland 40 5 4 6 0 12 107 22 80 0 8 0 284 363

511 Rock Valley 53 16 11 21 0 6 134 31 60 1 28 0 361 490

518 Sandburg 9 3 0 5 0 7 38 6 8 1 4 0 81 153

506 Sauk Valley 21 4 4 2 0 1 63 5 19 0 5 0 124 171

531 Shawnee 0 1 2 0 0 0 14 0 2 0 2 0 21 21

510 South Suburban 14 8 5 11 0 43 65 9 19 1 16 0 191 230

533 Southeastern 0 3 0 0 0 0 22 6 2 0 8 0 41 48

522 Southwestern 61 11 10 14 1 19 116 23 33 4 18 0 310 310

534 Spoon River 8 4 0 0 0 1 55 8 7 0 8 0 91 122

504 Triton 31 7 7 9 0 31 112 18 38 2 15 11 281 524

516 Waubonsee 141 16 19 15 0 26 190 27 120 2 34 0 590 876

539 Wood 3 2 1 6 0 0 41 5 7 0 6 0 71 71

TOTALS 1,854 313 213 423 8 402 5,112 596 1,888 57 880 11 11,757 15,428

SOURCE OF DATA: Students with Disabilites (SD) Data Submission



Illinois Community College Board

REGISTERED STUDENTS WHO DID NOT USE SERVICES

Unduplicated Count of Students with Disabilities

Based on Type of Primary Disability

Fiscal Year 2011

Unduplicated Unduplicated Unduplicated Unduplicated Unduplicated Overall

Unduplicated Blind/Low Acquired Deaf/Hard of Unduplicated Unduplicated Unduplicated Unduplicated Unduplicated Speech/Language Systemic/Chronic Unduplicated Unduplicated Duplicated

District College ADHD Vision Brain Injury Hearing Deaf-Blind Developmental Learning Mobility Psychological Impairment Health Problems Other Disability Total Total

503 Black Hawk 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 2 0 0 1 0 15 15

508 Chicago (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0)

Daley 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Kennedy-King 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Malcolm X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Olive-Harvey 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Truman 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Washington 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Wilbur Wright 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

507 Danville* 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

502 DuPage 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

509 Elgin 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

512 Harper 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

540 Heartland 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

519 Highland 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

514 Illinois Central 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

529 Illinois Eastern (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0)

Frontier 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Lincoln Trail 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Olney 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Wabash Valley 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

513 Illinois Valley 10 3 1 2 0 0 47 6 15 0 4 0 88 105

525 Joliet 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

520 Kankakee 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

501 Kaskaskia 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

523 Kishwaukee 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

532 Lake County 159 14 6 16 0 6 228 19 85 3 47 0 583 807

517 Lake Land 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

536 Lewis & Clark 62 15 7 8 0 1 27 12 17 0 22 0 171 209

526 Lincoln Land 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

530 Logan 5 0 1 1 0 0 7 1 0 2 0 17 21

528 McHenry 43 1 7 6 0 2 128 5 38 0 7 0 237 298

524 Moraine Valley 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1

527 Morton 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

535 Oakton 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

505 Parkland 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

515 Prairie State 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

521 Rend Lake 6 2 1 1 0 0 37 4 8 0 4 0 63 76

537 Richland 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2

511 Rock Valley 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

518 Sandburg 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 4 10

506 Sauk Valley 3 1 0 2 0 0 3 0 1 0 0 0 10 15

531 Shawnee 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

510 South Suburban 3 0 0 1 0 4 17 2 10 1 10 0 48 50

533 Southeastern 2 0 0 0 0 0 10 2 3 0 1 0 18 19

522 Southwestern 345 72 19 69 3 18 287 72 103 13 81 0 1,082 1,082

534 Spoon River 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

504 Triton 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

516 Waubonsee 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

539 Wood 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 1 0 0 0 6 6

TOTALS 641 108 42 106 3 32 810 125 282 17 179 0 2,345 2,716

* Underrepresented Groups Report

SOURCE OF DATA: Students with Disabilites (SD) Data Submission




